

HR0561 LRB095 12583 GRL 37830 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 Illinois WHEREAS, The members of the House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate Hull's Cabinet 4 Shop owner, Edward Hull, and the Hull family on the occasion of 5 the shop's 50th anniversary; and 6 WHEREAS, Edward Hull began Hull's Cabinet Shop 50 years 7 ago; the shop's motto is "We don't make much money, but we make 8 a lot of friends"; Edward Hull's oldest grandchild Eric will 9 eventually take over the family business; and 10 WHEREAS, Edward Hull and his wife, Yvonne, will celebrate their 50th wedding anniversary in December of 2007; together 11 they have three children, Gary, Kurt, and Kathy; and they have 12 13 7 grandchildren; and 14 WHEREAS, The quality workmanship and excellent staff of Hull's Cabinet Shop have made the business truly a model for 15 entrepreneurs across the State of Illinois; therefore, be it 16 17 RESOLVED, ΒY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ΟF THE 18 NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate Edward Hull and the Hull family on 50 successful 19 20 years in business, and wish the family continued success and 21 happiness in their future endeavors; and be it further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to Hull's Cabinet Shop owner, Edward Hull, as a
- 3 symbol of our esteem and respect.